(3) Other DTA: mostly related to provisions for risks and charges, considering the total absorption of DTA related to IFSR9 FTA (€1.1bn as at 31.12.21) and DTA related to the non-taxable public cash contribution of €1,285m covering the integration and rationalisation charges relating to the

acquisition of operations of the two former Venetian banks (€0.1bn as at 31.12.21), DTA related to the acquisition of UBI Banca and to the new agreement with trade unions signed on 16.11.21 (€0.7bn as at 31.12.21). DTA related to goodwill realignment and adjustments to loans are

excluded due to their treatment as credits to tax authorities

(4) Considering the total absorption of DTA convertible into tax credit related to goodwill realignment (€5.8bn as at 31.12.21) and adjustments to loans (€2.9bn as at 31.12.21)

Direct-deduction relevant items

DTA on losses carried forward(1) 1.9 60

IFRS9 transitional adjustment (1.5) (45)

Total 0.4 15

Cap relevant items(*)(2)

Total 0.0 25

(*) as a memo, constituents of deductions subject to cap:

 - Other DTA(3) 1.5

 - Investments in banking and financial companies 1.3

RWA from 100% weighted DTA(4)
(8.7) 40

Total estimated impact 80

Pro-forma fully loaded Common Equity Tier 1 ratio 15.2%

~€ bn ~bps

MIL-BVA362-03032014-90141/VR

70

Total exposure(1) by main countries

DEBT SECURITIES

Banking Business

AC FVTOCI FVTPL(2) Total

EU Countries 35,377 43,502 668 79,547 79,115 158,662 426,766

Austria 193 167 -107 253 358 611 1,677

Belgium 804 2,816 224 3,844 709 4,553 928

Bulgaria 0 0 -2 -2 129 127 23

Croatia 278 751 151 1,180 240 1,420 7,514

Cyprus 0 0 0 0 99 99 32

Czech Republic 101 0 0 101 41 142 981

Denmark 33 18 0 51 68 119 45

Estonia 0 0 0 0 2 2 5

Finland 15 55 -33 37 146 183 329

France 2,903 5,432 -719 7,616 6,036 13,652 12,118

Germany 1,294 1,359 -476 2,177 2,784 4,961 8,102

Greece 62 0 49 111 6 117 13

Hungary 389 806 34 1,229 70 1,299 3,239

Ireland 459 1,407 517 2,383 128 2,511 644

Italy 23,520 18,244 1,879 43,643 60,511 104,154 357,872

Latvia 0 0 3 3 21 24 31

Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Luxembourg 229 485 76 790 133 923 7,641

Malta 0 0 0 0 0 0 191

The Netherlands 266 887 147 1,300 1,302 2,602 1,866

Poland 201 129 0 330 62 392 1,235

Portugal 194 327 -110 411 685 1,096 147

Romania 66 369 22 457 458 915 1,012

Slovakia 0 923 0 923 47 970 14,194

Slovenia 1 200 -23 178 42 220 2,065

Spain 4,345 8,890 -967 12,268 4,888 17,156 4,533

Sweden 24 237 3 264 150 414 328

Albania 181 400 0 581 53 634 477

Egypt 0 1,839 1 1,840 127 1,967 3,509

Japan 58 3,321 6 3,385 173 3,558 710

Russia 9 50 0 59 68 127 5,571

Serbia 7 730 10 747 107 854 4,268

United Kingdom 650 623 13 1,286 1,876 3,162 16,209

U.S.A. 2,195 6,416 206 8,817 3,140 11,957 7,932

Other Countries 1,844 7,038 369 9,251 3,755 13,006 25,569

Total 40,321 63,919 1,273 105,513 88,414 193,927 # 491,011

LOANSInsurance

Business(3) Total

Note: management accounts. Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding

(1) Exposure to sovereign risks (central and local governments), banks and other customers. Book Value of Debt Securities and Net Loans as at 31.12.21

(2) Taking into account cash short positions

(3) Excluding securities in which money is collected through insurance policies where the total risk is retained by the insured

€ m

MIL-BVA362-03032014-90141/VR

71

Exposure to sovereign risks(1) by main countries

Note: management accounts. Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding

(1) Exposure to central and local governments. Book Value of Debt Securities and Net Loans as at 31.12.21

(2) Taking into account cash short positions

(3) Excluding securities in which money is collected through insurance policies where the total risk is retained by the insured

(4) Net of tax and allocation to insurance products under separate management

DEBT SECURITIES

Banking Business

AC FVTOCI FVTPL(2) Total

EU Countries 22,493 35,693 -1,454 56,732 68,852 125,584 131 10,967

Austria 0 71 -96 -25 241 216 0 0

Belgium 758 2,747 224 3,729 503 4,232 -36 0

Bulgaria 0 0 -2 -2 67 65 0 0

Croatia 147 751 151 1,049 230 1,279 0 1,247

Cyprus 0 0 0 0 99 99 0 0

Czech Republic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Finland 0 0 -38 -38 30 -8 0 0

France 2,365 3,985 -761 5,589 3,327 8,916 -56 27

Germany 510 395 -496 409 1,624 2,033 0 0

Greece 0 0 47 47 6 53 0 0

Hungary 199 770 34 1,003 56 1,059 5 113

Ireland 137 364 10 511 96 607 3 0

Italy 14,279 16,141 460 30,880 57,447 88,327 201 9,099

Latvia 0 0 3 3 21 24 0 27

Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luxembourg 0 134 59 193 0 193 0 0

Malta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The Netherlands 52 120 50 222 327 549 1 0

Poland 52 69 0 121 26 147 -1 0

Portugal 83 310 -127 266 620 886 -1 0

Romania 66 369 22 457 435 892 -8 5

Slovakia 0 895 0 895 0 895 6 169

Slovenia 1 193 -23 171 42 213 0 225

Spain 3,844 8,360 -971 11,233 3,655 14,888 17 55

Sweden 0 19 0 19 0 19 0 0

Albania 181 400 0 581 53 634 7 1

Egypt 0 1,839 1 1,840 127 1,967 10 391

Japan 0 3,004 0 3,004 0 3,004 8 0

Russia 0 50 0 50 21 71 0 0

Serbia 7 730 10 747 107 854 4 70

United Kingdom 0 192 1 193 66 259 -6 0

U.S.A. 1,358 4,841 95 6,294 7 6,301 -115 0

Other Countries 1,508 5,124 272 6,904 1,609 8,513 -56 5,109

Total 25,547 51,873 -1,075 76,345 70,842 147,187 -17 # 16,538

Insurance

Business(3) Total
FVTOCI/AFS

Reserve (4)

LOANS

Banking business government bond

duration: 6.8y

Adjusted duration due to hedging: 0.4y

€ m

MIL-BVA362-03032014-90141/VR

72

Exposure to banks by main countries(1)

Note: management accounts. Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding

(1) Book Value of Debt Securities and Net Loans as at 31.12.21

(2) Taking into account cash short positions

(3) Excluding securities in which money is collected through insurance policies where the total risk is retained by the insured

DEBT SECURITIES

Banking Business

AC FVTOCI FVTPL(2) Total

EU Countries 1,864 3,940 707 6,511 4,785 11,296 21,362

Austria 174 46 -11 209 91 300 198

Belgium 11 49 -2 58 97 155 284

Bulgaria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Croatia 43 0 0 43 0 43 35

Cyprus 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Czech Republic 0 0 0 0 3 3 0

Denmark 20 8 0 28 45 73 28

Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Finland 9 14 0 23 57 80 66

France 290 962 -7 1,245 1,653 2,898 10,208

Germany 74 544 13 631 362 993 6,038

Greece 0 0 2 2 0 2 5

Hungary 124 36 0 160 12 172 91

Ireland 7 27 0 34 1 35 298

Italy 756 1,188 736 2,680 1,585 4,265 3,293

Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luxembourg 0 181 -4 177 41 218 114

Malta 0 0 0 0 0 0 135

The Netherlands 101 292 -6 387 391 778 127

Poland 0 51 0 51 0 51 0

Portugal 0 17 -3 14 0 14 2

Romania 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

Slovakia 0 28 0 28 0 28 0

Slovenia 0 7 0 7 0 7 6

Spain 237 335 -12 560 392 952 382

Sweden 18 155 1 174 55 229 10

Albania 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

Japan 29 143 0 172 64 236 2

Russia 0 0 0 0 4 4 100

Serbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 49

United Kingdom 158 245 -7 396 694 1,090 3,909

U.S.A. 293 793 44 1,130 1,645 2,775 505

Other Countries 72 1,377 78 1,527 915 2,442 5,233

Total 2,416 6,498 822 9,736 8,107 17,843 # 31,243

LOANSInsurance

Business(3) Total

€ m

MIL-BVA362-03032014-90141/VR

73

Exposure to other customers by main countries(1)

Note: management accounts. Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding

(1) Book Value of Debt Securities and Net Loans as at 31.12.21

(2) Taking into account cash short positions

(3) Excluding securities in which money is collected through insurance policies where the total risk is retained by the insured

€ m
DEBT SECURITIES

Banking Business

AC FVTOCI FVTPL(2) Total

EU Countries 11,020 3,869 1,415 16,304 5,478 21,782 394,437

Austria 19 50 0 69 26 95 1,479

Belgium 35 20 2 57 109 166 644

Bulgaria 0 0 0 0 62 62 23

Croatia 88 0 0 88 10 98 6,232

Cyprus 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Czech Republic 101 0 0 101 38 139 981

Denmark 13 10 0 23 23 46 17

Estonia 0 0 0 0 2 2 5

Finland 6 41 5 52 59 111 263

France 248 485 49 782 1,056 1,838 1,883

Germany 710 420 7 1,137 798 1,935 2,064

Greece 62 0 0 62 0 62 8

Hungary 66 0 0 66 2 68 3,035

Ireland 315 1,016 507 1,838 31 1,869 346

Italy 8,485 915 683 10,083 1,479 11,562 345,480

Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Lithuania 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Luxembourg 229 170 21 420 92 512 7,527

Malta 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

The Netherlands 113 475 103 691 584 1,275 1,739

Poland 149 9 0 158 36 194 1,235

Portugal 111 0 20 131 65 196 145

Romania 0 0 0 0 23 23 967

Slovakia 0 0 0 0 47 47 14,025

Slovenia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,834

Spain 264 195 16 475 841 1,316 4,096

Sweden 6 63 2 71 95 166 318

Albania 0 0 0 0 0 0 454

Egypt 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,057

Japan 29 174 6 209 109 318 708

Russia 9 0 0 9 43 52 5,471

Serbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,149

United Kingdom 492 186 19 697 1,116 1,813 12,300

U.S.A. 544 782 67 1,393 1,488 2,881 7,427

Other Countries 264 537 19 820 1,231 2,051 15,227

Total 12,358 5,548 1,526 19,432 9,465 28,897 # 443,230

LOANSInsurance

Business(3) Total

MIL-BVA362-03032014-90141/VR

74

Disclaimer

“The manager responsible for preparing the company’s financial reports, Fabrizio Dabbene, declares, pursuant to paragraph 2 of

Article 154 bis of the Consolidated Law on Finance, that the accounting information contained in this presentation corresponds to the

document results, books and accounting records”.

*  *  *

This presentation includes certain forward looking statements, projections, objectives and estimates reflecting the current views of the

management of the Company with respect to future events. Forward looking statements, projections, objectives, estimates and forecasts are